501820455 02/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vetrazzo, LLC	06/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Polycor Vetrazzo, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Georgia Marble Lane	
Internal Address:	PO Box 238	
City:	Tate	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30177	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13209225

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (510)836-2595

 Phone:
 510-832-8700

 Email:
 bsb@bsbllp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Donald L. Beeson
Address Line 1: One Kaiser Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 750

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: B3259-001.B2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald L. Beeson

Total Attachments: 1

source=3_Vetrazzo_Polycor Vetrazzo Patent Assgment_annotated#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027704 FRAME: 0254

OP \$40.00 13209225

MPEP §306 - This assignment applies to following continuation/divisional applications: Serial No. 12/842,031 filed July 23, 2010 Serial No. 13/209,225 filed August 12, 2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Vetrazzo, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a mailing address at P.O. Box 70711, Richmond, California 94807, ("Assignor") is the owner of the invention relating to certain new and useful improvements in:

CEMENTITIOUS COMPOSITION INCORPORATING HIGH LEVELS OF GLASS AGGREGATE FOR PRODUCING SOLID SURFACES

invented by Donald Martin McPherson, and described and claimed in an Application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 11/218,343 and filed on August 31, 2005 ("Application"):

Whereas, Polycor Vetrazzo, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, and having a place of business at 200 Georgia Marble Lane, PO Box 238, Tate, Georgia 30177, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said Application, and any patents to be obtained therefor:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and set over and does hereby sell, assign, and set over to Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns. Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said Application and any other application, domestic or foreign, that claims said invention, as well as any patents, domestic or foreign, that may issue thereon; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said Application in the name of Assignee.

The terms "application" as used herein include both provisional and non-provisional applications.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention and Application, and that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment, and that Assignor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment and to enforce any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of any applications or patents mentioned herein.

Title:

PATENT

REEL: 027704 FRAME: 0255

RECORDED: 02/14/2012